
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2352
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
MARINE POLICE TRAINING ACADEMY
Singh Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether special training is required for marine police personnel;

(b) if so, whether the Government has any plan to establish a Marine Police Training Academy; and

(c) if so, the details and location thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be established?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Special training is required for normal security personnel for performing marine duties. Presently, special training to marine police personnel is imparted by Indian Coast Guard.

(b) to (c): The Government have decided to set up Marine Police Training Institute one each on East Coast and West Coast depending on the availability of suitable land.
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